# 2024 Annual Plan Year

# PLAN YEAR STARTS JAN 1ST ENDS DEC 31ST

IF NEW MEMBER IS JOINING (FIRST YEAR) AFTER JAN 1ST THE FIRST YEAR WOULD BE PRORATED BASED ON SIGNUP DATE Installment Payment is available – See Jim McElyea for details.

PLAN TYPE Fee listed is for one- time payment option Fee listed represents after sales tax has been applied				
				USE OF
	-	USE OF	PE	ERSONAL
	IH	GC CART		CART
(BLUE PLAN)	\$	3,300.00	\$	3,000.00
7 DAY INDIVIDUAL				
(GOLD PLAN – M-F)				
5 DAY SENIOR				
INDIVIDUAL	\$	2,800.00	\$	2,500.00



#### 2024 ANNUAL GOLF PLAN

Primary Plan Holder (Print Name):	Statement Mailing Address:  Street:  City/ST/Zip:			
Secondary Plan Holder (Print Name): Couples Plan Only				
Home Phone -	Cell Phone –			
Email Address:				
Email Address				
_XXX_ PAYMENT IN FULL Amount Paid:	Payment Method: Cash Check Credit Card			
include: Green Fees – choice of use of IHGC Cregular priced merchandise in stock (excludes F	lay (Gold Plan – Must be Senior 55 or older). Annual Golf Plans Rates art Trail Fee or Use of Personal Cart Trail Fee - 15% Reduction in all Hard Goods and Special Orders) – Unlimited Range Privileges – 15% ience of Golf Plan Holder Charge Account Number (Optional).  DIVIDUAL IHGC CART PERSONAL CART			
GOLD TEE PLAN - PLAY ANYTIME M - (MUST BE A SENIOR – 55 OR OLDER)	F IHGC CART PERSONAL CART			
ACCEPT CHARGE PRIVILGES	DECLINE CHARGE PRIVILGES			
	S REGARDING ANNUAL GOLF PLANS is agreement as indicated by the authorized signatures below. The			
Effective Date: January 1, 2024	<b>Expiration Date: December 31, 2024</b>			
Primary Plan Holder (Print Name):	Primary Plan Holder Authorized Signature:			
IHGC General Manager:	Indian Hills Golf Course Authorized Signature:			
Jim McElvea				



#### **RULES REGARDING ANNUAL GOLF PLANS**

- IHGC is pleased to offer Annual Golf Plans that will provide the frequent golfer flexibility in their golfing habits through our value-add program that will make their golf experience more enjoyable while providing the Plan Holder a fixed golfing budget.
- Individual (Blue Tee Plan) and Individual Senior (Gold Tee Plan) Annual Golf Plans Rates include: Green Fees choice of use of IHGC Cart Trail Fee or Use of Personal Cart Trail Fee 14 day advance Tee Time Bookings 15% Reduction in the Golf Shop on all regular priced merchandise in stock (excludes Hard Goods and Special Orders) Unlimited use of Range Privileges 15% Reduction on purchases made at The Grill (excludes Bev Cart) 20% discount of any Simulator Bay Tee reservations Convenience of Golf Plan Holder Charge Account Number (Account Holder Option) Sales Tax will be added to all fees at time of signing.
- New offering as of 2024 all Annual Plan Holder will also receive a 20% discount on reservations in the Simulator Bay. Bays can be reserved for 30 minutes or 1-hour blocks. See golf Shop for reservations.
- Individual (Blue Tee Plan), Senior (Gold Tee Plan) and is intended for a single person. Gold Plan does have an age requirement of 55 or older and play is limited to Monday Friday only.
- Annual Golf Plans are only sold as a one-year commitment effective January 1<sup>st</sup> through December 31st. Junior Plan are sold as 12-month plan based on Start Date of signing.
- All Annual Golf Plan fees are subject to sales tax.
- Annual Golf Plans are not transferable nor shall be suspended by the Plan Holder for any reason. IHGC reserves the right to terminate this agreement for failure to adhere to the agreement and/or the normal and customary rules of IHGC without refund to the Plan Holder.
- Monthly Charge Account allows the primary plan holder and his/her designees the convenience of purchasing items in the Golf-Shop and Grill and charging them to the Primary Plan Holder Account Number (Account Number to be assigned after agreement is signed). All Plan Account statements will be mailed out during the first week of the month for the previous monthly charges. Payment for Plan Holder Account is expected to be paid in full by the 20th of each month. In the event payment is not made in full, within the allotted time frame, Plan Holder Charge privileges will be suspended along with all other plan privileges. In addition, a late fee of \$25 will be assessed to your account.
- Golf Plan Holders, with Plan Holder Charge Accounts, can expect to receive a monthly statement, of the previous month's charges during a given billing cycle that are accurate and timely.
- We are offering the Plan Holder Charge Account Number as a convenience for our Annual Golf Plan Holders. We understand that on occasion, a mistake could occur either on behalf of the Plan Holder or IHGC. In the event there is a disputed charge, the Primary Plan Holder must contact the business office for resolution. We are more than willing to assist in any manner that will be mutually acceptable to both parties.



- Golf Plan Holder must keep their Plan Number Charge Account current and in good standing each month. In the event a Plan Holder Account becomes delinquent, Full Plan Holder Playing and Charge Privileges will be suspended until such time account is paid in full and returned to good standing. In the event of a suspension, the original plan expiration date will remain in affect.
- The Plan Holder Account Number is a unique number assigned to each Primary Plan Holder. This number should be treated as any other personal financial information by the Plan Holder and his/her designee. IHGC will take care to get to know each of our Plan Holders and their designee; however, IHGC will bear no responsibility for fraudulent charges on any Plan Holder Account Statements.
- Golf Plan Holder must register in the golf shop prior to each play.
- Golf Plan Holder may call or register on-line Tee Times a maximum of Fourteen days in advance. Other Guests may schedule Tee Times Seven Days in advance.
- Annual Golf Plan Privileges do not include entry fees to special events coordinated by IHGC.
- Annual Plan Holder participating in tournaments or privately sponsored events will be responsible for all entry fees pertaining to the event.
- IHGC reserves the right to host outings and privately sponsored events where the facility and grounds may be booked exclusively for these events. In these cases, the Annual Golf Plan Holder must realize that tee times and/or the facility may not always be available for their use.
- It is our intent to maintain a certain level of quality on the course. As such, certain rules apply and are subject to change based on the daily conditions related to weather or other needs. Specific Rules of play and course conditions will be posted daily. These rules must be followed by all guests for the benefit of all guests and course maintenance. Failure to follow course rules may result in ejecting guests from the course. Repeat offenders will be suspended from future play on the property. This applies to all guests, not just Annual Plan Holders.
- IHGC does not allow Outside Beverages and Food Products on the course. All Food and Beverages must be purchased from IHGC Grill or Beverage Carts. Personal Coolers are not allowed.

